

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-122

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF REMAINING UNUSED LAND USE BOARD ESCROW FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Land Use Board Secretary has reviewed the following escrow account:

<u>Account #</u>	<u>Name</u>	Block	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Amount</u>
T03 56 856 810 167 11	Carolyn Broullon	56	6	\$750.00

and

WHEREAS, no further review is needed for the above account and the applicant has requested that the remaining funds be refunded; and

WHEREAS, the Land Use Board Secretary has received authorization from both the Land Use Board Attorney and Land Use Board Engineer that there are no outstanding invoices due to them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to refund the above referenced applicants their remaining escrow funds.

MOTION to Approve R-18-122

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL		Х	Х			
BROULLON					Х	
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN						Χ
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held May 16th 2018. WITNESS my hand this 16th day of May 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk